

Ms. Geeta Varun
Assistant Professor
Department of Gujarati
Program Officer of NSS Committee and a Co - In charge of Public Relation Committee.

#### **Publications:**

- Research Paper published on 'Dakshin Hind nu Darshan: Sundaram ni Drashtie' at Research Horizon, Vol. 7 / September 2017, ISSN 2229 385X.
- Paper published on 'Jeni Bhasha Samruddh, Tenu Bhavishya Samruddh' at Prabuddh Jivan, Vol 7 / October 2017, ISSN 2454-7697.

## **Paper Presented:**

- Research Paper presented on '*Rai no Parvat*' at Workshop on 'Rang Sampark' organized by PG Dept. of Gujarati, SNDTWU & Shree Manubhai Pancholi, Darshak Foundation on 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2020.
- Research Paper presented on 'Aadhunik Ekanki ma vyakt thati Nari ni Manhsthiti' at 3<sup>rd</sup> International Conference on Humanities & Social Science, 2019 organized by WDC & Dept. of Hindi, MNWC, ICSSR on 15<sup>th</sup> -16<sup>th</sup> Jan 2019.
- Research Paper presented on 'Dakshin Hind nu Darshan: Sundaram ni Drashtie' at International conference on 'Tourism: Social and Cultural Perspectives' organized by Dept. of Hindi, MNWC & Indian Council of social Science Research, New Delhi on 16.03.17 & 17.03.17

### Research work undergoing:

• Doing Ph.D. on 'Gujarati Ekankio par padelo Aadhuniktano Prabhav: 1960 Pachina Niyat Ekankiona Paripreksyama' from University of Mumbai.

# **Membership:**

• Member of *Board of studies of Gujarati*, at K. J. Somaiya College of Arts & Commerce, Vidhyavihar from 2015-2016 to 2018-2019.

#### Award:

• *Certification for Appreciation* awarded by Rotary Club of Bombay Airport Dist. 3041 for actively participation in various Rotary Activities during 2017-2018.